
 

 
 

POLOKWANE MUNICIPALITY HEREBY INVITES POTENTIAL SERVICE PROVIDERS TO SUBMIT BIDS ON THE BELOW MENTIONED PROJECTS AS DESCRIBED IN 
THE TERMS OF REFERENCE OR BID DOCUMENT. 
 
THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE, PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT AND THE PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2017, 
AND THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY OTHER SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.  

Bid No Bid Description  
 

Period 
of 
Advert. 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Compulsory 
Site  and 
Briefing 

Closing Date and 
Time 

Professional 
Registration/CIDB 

Contact Person 

PM68/2021 Appointment of Service Provider 
for Installation of Traffic Lights at 
Southern Gateway Intersection 
along N1 

14 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 07 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

4CE or Higher Mr. Pilot Ramothwala at 015 290 
2206; pilotr@polokwane.gov.za 
and Ms. Kulani Malubane at 
015 023 2241; 
kulanim@polokwane.gov.za  

PM04/2022 Supply and Installation of High 
Mast Lights in Polokwane 
Municipality’s Area of Jurisdiction 

14 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 07 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

4EP or Higher Mr. Dennis Mokoala at 015 023 
5271; 
dennism@polokwane.gov.za and   
Mr. Lebone Monashane at 015 023 

5114; 

LeboneM@polokwane.gov.za 

PM12/2022 Supply and Deliver of a Three 
Phase Universal Relay Test Set 
and Commissioning Tool 

14 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 10 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Arnold Pretorius at 015 023 

5683; arnoldp@polokwane.gov.za 

and Mr. Gerrie Craig at 015 023 

5683; gerriec@polokwane.gov.za 

PM62/2021 Appointment of Service Provider to 
Supply, Install,  
Commissioning, Monitoring, and 
Maintenance of Guard Tracking 
Device Systems for Period of 
Three (03) Years   

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 24 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

 N/A  Mr. L.S Ledwaba at 015 290 5700; 

lesetjaLE@polokwane.gov.za  and 

Ms. M Malepe 015 290 2088; 

motshabim@polokwane.gov.za 
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PM64/2021 Appointment of Service Provider to 
render Laundry Services for a 
period of three (03) years 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 24 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Edward Hutamo at 015 023 

5548; edwardh@polokwane.gov.za 

and Ms. Jane Mabaso at 015 023 

5333; janem@polokwane.gov.za 

PM60/2021 Appointment  of thirteen (13) 
Service Providers for Routine 
Road Maintenance in Polokwane 
Municipal Area plus Two (02) 
Back-up Service providers as and 
when required for a period of three 
(03) years 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 25 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

5CE or Higher Mr. Pilot Ramothwala at 015 290 
2206; pilotr@polokwane.gov.za 
and Ms. Kulani Malubane at 
015 023 2241; 
kulanim@polokwane.gov.za 

PM67/2021 Appointment of Four (4) Service 
Providers for Supply and Delivery 
of Road Construction Materials for 
a Period of Three (3) Years 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 25 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Pilot Ramothwala at 015 290 

2206; pilotr@polokwane.gov.za 

and Mr. Makgoalala Kekana at 

015 023 5088/5478; 

makgoalalak@polokwane.gov.za 

PM08/2022 Appointment of Service Provider to 
Conduct Water and Electricity 
Meter Readings Services Within 
Polokwane Municipality Area of 
Jurisdiction for Period of Three 
(03) Years 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 26 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Simon Shokane at 015 023 
2584;simons@polokwane.gov.za or 
Mr Stanley Molefe at 015 290 2141; 
Stanleymo@polokwane.gov.za     

PM09/2022 Appointment of Two (2) Service 
Providers for the Supply of 
Laboratory Chemicals and 
Glassware for a Period of Three 
(03) Years 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 26 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Ms Dorcus Shai  at 015 290 

2623;dorcuss@polokwane.gov.za 

or Mr. Marcus Kabe at 015 290 

2402; marcusk@polokwane.gov.za 

PM10/2022 Appointment of Service Provider 
to Provide Contact Centre 
System/Software for the 
Polokwane Municipality 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 27 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr.  Russia Chavangu at 015 290 

2068; russiac@polokwane.gov.za 

PM11/2022 Supply, Delivery, and Installation 
of ManageEngine Servicedesk 
Plus Enterprise Software 

30 Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 27 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Khomotso Maenetsha at  

015 0235719; 

khomotso@polokwane.gov.zaand 
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Mr. Justice Rambau at 015 290 

2221 

JusticeR@polokwane.gov.za 

PM21/2022 Appointment of a Service Provider 
to Conduct Immovable Assets 
Audit (Land Audit) of Polokwane 
Local Municipality 

30  Days 80/20 
Price – 80 
BBBEE -20 

N/A 28 October 2022 
@ 10H00   

N/A Mr. Edwin Shika at 015 023 5220; 

edwins@polokwane.gov.za or  Mr. 

Morris Maleka at 015 023 5720 

;morrism@polokwane.gov.za 

The Municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the PPPFA and BBBEE Level of Contribution on 80/20point system, 80 points for the price 
and 20 points.  
Bids documents containing the Conditions of Bid and other requirements in terms of the Supply Chain Management Policy will be downloaded from 
Polokwane Municipal website www.polokwane.gov.za or e-tender portal  website www.etenders.gov.za at no fee. 
 
Bidders who do not attend compulsory site briefing will be disqualified. No late, faxed or telephonic bids will be accepted.  Bids will remain valid for a period of 
ninety (90) days. 
The Council reserves the right to negotiate further conditions of the bid and other requirements of the bid with the successful bidder. Furthermore, 
Council is not compelled to accept the lowest or any bid.  

1. Completed bids documents, fully priced, fully signed, fully initialed on all pages and original documents attached must be submitted in a sealed envelope 
marked: “Bid Name, Bid Number and Bid Description” should be deposited in the Tender Box at the Polokwane Municipality - Cnr. Landross Mare 
and Bodenstein Streets, Civic Centre - Supply Chain Management Office, Ground Floor (Left hand side of the security reception) – Polokwane on or 
before the closing date.  

 
N.B: No bids will be considered from persons in the service of the State  
(As defined in Regulation 1 of the Local Government: Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations). 

 
MS. THUSO NEMUGUMONI 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER  
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